#### **AAUW SALEM COUNTY NJ BRANCH**

#### **NANCY TIMBERMAN MEMORIAL FUND**

The Timberman award provides funding to high school graduates who demonstrate financial need, academic achievement, leadership qualities, and motivational spirit to further their education. This scholarship fund was renamed in 1988 to honor the memory of one of our members who tirelessly worked to help young women further their education.

## **SPONSORSHIP TO NATIONAL CONFERENCE OF COLLEGE WOMEN STUDENT LEADERS**

The Branch provides Salem County woman college students who demonstrate leadership gualities with funding to attend the AAUW National Conference for College Women Student Leaders. The conference addresses contemporary leadership issues for women.

## Sponsorship to Tech Trek NJ at **Stockton University**

The Branch sponsors an upcoming female eighth grader to a week-long STEM program.

#### **VOUCHER PROGRAM**

The program provides small grants to Salem County women in financial need. The grants are meant to assist grantees with overcoming barriers preventing them from reaching personal and career goals.

#### SALEM COUNTY NJ AAUW MEMBERSHIP

Membership is open to anyone holding an Associates or higher degree from an accredited college or university.

#### **NON PROFIT DISCLOSURE**

The AAUW is a 501 (c)(3) public charity. The AAUW-NJ and the Salem County Branch are 501 (c)(4) organizations. They are tax exempt, but NOT tax deductible.

AAU	
JW	

308 Jefferson Road c/o Marian Haag, Finance Office AAUW Salem County NJ Branch Elmer, NJ 08318

American Association of University Women

Salem County New Jersey Branch

The Salem County Branch was established in 1937. The national organization, AAUW, was established in 1881.



	0.0	
-	드	
× e u	t.	Breaking
Ξ.	Ð	DREAKING
-	Ð	THROUGH
_	Ε	Inkouun
		<b>B</b> ADDIEDC
0	Ч	BARRIERS
	U	
0	Ē	FOR
-	a	
	5	WOMEN AND GIRLS
	В	

0

Ð ÷

ᄃ

Ð ≥

## AAUW IN NEW JERSEY

AAUW—NJ advances the AAUW's goals at the state level by advocating:

- Public policy positions consistent with the AAUW
- The NJ Legislative Tracking Tool
- S.T.E.M. Programs for HS & Jr High Girl

# NJ-AAUW CHARITABLE TRUST

The Trust provides funding for AAUW-NJ and branch projects whose purpose is to advance women's equity and education.

# AAUW PURPOSE (MISSION)

AAUW'S MISSION IS TO ADVANCE EQUITY FOR WOMEN AND GIRLS THROUGH ADVOCACY, EDUCATION AND RESEARCH

## AAUW VALUES

BY JOINING AAUW, YOU BELONG TO A COMMUNITY THAT IS NONPARTISAN, FACT-BASED, PRINCIPLED, INCLUSIVE AND INTERSECTIONAL

# AAUW DIVERSITY STATEMENT

IN PRINCIPAL AND PRACTICE, AAUW VALUES AND SEEKS DIVERSE MEMBERSHIP. THERE SHALL BE NO BARRIERS TO FULL PARTICIPATION IN THE ORGANIZATION ON THE BASIS OF GENDER, RACE, CREED, AGE, SEXUAL ORIENTATION, NATIONAL ORIGIN, DISABILITY, OR CLASS.

Name:				
Address:	Address:			
Phone:				
E-mail:				
College:				
Highest Degree Earned:				
	DOB:			
Major:	Major:			
Date of Graduation:				
Signature:				
	Date			
DUES: NATIONAL: \$72 *+ SATE: \$10 + BRANCH \$6 *\$72.00 is tax deductible				
TOTAL ENCLOSED: \$88.00				
PLEASE MAKE CHECK PAYABLE TO: AAUW SALEM COUNTY NJ BRANCH				
AND SEND TO:				
Ms Marian Haag, Fin	Ms Marian Haag, Finance Officer			
308 Jefferson Road				
Elmer, NJ 08318				

**MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION\*** 

## **AAUW**

The national organization is comprised of more than 100,000 members and supporters with 1,000 branches. AAUW has 500 college and university partners.

## **FELLOWSHIPS AND GRANTS**

The national organization provided nearly \$6.0 million in funding for over 285 grantees during 2023-2024. The following is a partial listing of those fellowships and grants.

- American Fellowships
- Career Development Grants
- International Fellowships
- International Project Grants
- Selected Professions Fellowships

### LEGAL ADVOCACY FUND

The fund was founded in 1981 to end sex discrimination in the workplace and higher education.

### **STRATEGIC INITIATIVES**

- AAUW Action Fund– Voter Advocacy
- Campus Connections / Pay Equity
- Salary Negotiations / Workshops
- STEM Education / Equity Network

